TOWN OF KENDALL BUDGET HEARING FOR 2020 BUDGET

Wednesday, November 6, 2019, 7:00 P.M.

Supervisor Cammarata called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m., and led the Pledge of Allegiance.

ROLL CALL

Councilwoman Flow	present
Councilman Martin	present
Councilman Newell	absent
Councilwoman Szozda	present
Supervisor Cammarata	present

Supervisor Cammarata opened the Budget Hearing.

SUPERVISOR'S REMARKS/OVERVIEW OF 2020 BUDGET

The Town's tax rate will decrease

There are issues with the State's rules regarding the tax cap which make it difficult, but we should be under the cap.

The Kendall Fire District has NOT submitted its budget to the Town. The number used for the calculations is unofficial but verified verbally.

BOARD COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

None

PUBLIC HEARING AND RECORDING OF COMMENTS

No public in attendance. No written comments submitted.

Supervisor Cammarata closed the Budget Hearing at 7:07 p.m.

There being no other business brought forward, Councilwoman Flow made a motion for adjournment. The motion was seconded by Councilwoman Szozda; all ayes. Meeting adjourned at 7:07 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Amy K. Richardson Kendall Town Clerk